
Candidate Party Total
CORTEZ MASTO, CATHERINE
 DEM 2,314

KASHETA, STEPHANIE DEM 66
REID, COREY DEM 108
RHEINHART, ALLEN DEM 73
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 123

Total Votes 2,684

Total
Undervotes 17

UNITED STATES SENATE (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Election Summary Report

NYE

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
June 14, 2022

Closed Primary

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters Turnout
NONPARTISAN Election Day 286 2.52%

Early Voting 230 2.03%
Mail 1,512 13.34%
Total 2,028 11,334 17.89%

DEMOCRATIC Election Day 204 3.58%
Early Voting 240 4.21%
Mail 2,258 39.62%
Total 2,702 5,699 47.41%

REPUBLICAN Election Day 1,730 12.01%
Early Voting 1,969 13.67%
Mail 4,021 27.92%
Total 7,720 14,401 53.61%

Total Election Day 2,220 7.06%
Early Voting 2,439 7.76%
Mail 7,791 24.79%
Total 12,450 31,434 39.61%
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Candidate Party Total
BROWN, SAM REP 2,911
CONRAD, WILLIAM "BILL" REP 119
HOCKSTEDLER, WILLIAM 
"BILL" REP 209

LAXALT, ADAM PAUL REP 3,708
MENDENHALL, SHARELLE REP 391
PERKINS, TYLER T. REP 36
POLIAK, CARLO REP 17
RODRIGUEZ, PAUL REP 57
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 210

Total Votes 7,658

Total
Undervotes 57

UNITED STATES SENATE (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
BLACK, ANN "ANNIE" REP 2,851
BONAVENTURA, CHANCE REP 581
PETERS, SAM REP 3,916
Total Votes 7,348

Total
Undervotes 366

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 4 (REP) (Vote 
for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
COLLINS, TOM DEM 294
SISOLAK, STEVE DEM 2,242
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 150

Total Votes 2,686

Total
Undervotes 15

GOVERNOR (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Total
EVANS, SEVEN ACHILLES REP 31
EVERTSEN, GARY "RADAR" REP 28
GILBERT, JOEY REP 1,967
HAMILTON, EDDIE "MR. FIX 
IT NOW" REP 83

HECK, TOM REP 246
HELLER, DEAN REP 927
LEE, JOHN J. REP 808
LOMBARDO, JOE REP 2,813
LUSAK, STANLEIGH HAROLD REP 16
NOHRA, GUY REP 349
O'BRIEN, EDWARD E. REP 35
SIMON, FRED REP 99
WALLS, WILLIAM "DOCK" REP 32
WHITLEY, AMBER REP 54
ZILBERBERG, BARAK REP 12
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 152

Total Votes 7,652

Total
Undervotes 61

GOVERNOR (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
CANO BURKHEAD, 
ELIZABETH "LISA" DEM 1,431

CHASE, EVA DEM 103
COLE, KIMI DEM 204
MARCH, DEBRA DEM 638
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 277

Total Votes 2,653

Total
Undervotes 48

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Total
ANTHONY, STAVROS REP 1,723
GRADY, JR., WALTER A. 
"TONY" REP 1,912

HAWKINS, M. KAMERON REP 263
MILLER, JOHN REP 1,247
MILLER, II, MACK REP 325
PAVONE, PETER REP 188
SCHWARTZ, DAN REP 1,057
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 782

Total Votes 7,497

Total
Undervotes 215

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
DAHIR, KRISTOPHER REP 338
GERHARDT, JOHN CARDIFF REP 399
HAW, JESSE REP 1,293
KEENAN, SOCORRO REP 116
MARCHANT, JIM REP 3,191
RAMALHO, GERARD REP 261
SCOTTI, RICHARD REP 1,232
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 666

Total Votes 7,496

Total
Undervotes 223

SECRETARY OF STATE (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
FIORE, MICHELE REP 4,497
KESS, EMANUEL "MANNY" REP 2,223
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 760

Total Votes 7,480

Total
Undervotes 240

STATE TREASURER (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Total
COSTA, ALEX DEM 710
SPIEGEL, ELLEN DEM 1,555
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 336

Total Votes 2,601

Total
Undervotes 101

STATE CONTROLLER (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total
BLACK, TISHA REP 3,122
CHATTAH, SIGAL REP 3,572
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 793

Total Votes 7,487

Total
Undervotes 231

ATTORNEY GENERAL (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
TITUS, ROBIN L. REP 225
WHEELER, JIM REP 273
Total Votes 498

Total
Undervotes 32

STATE SENATE, DISTRICT 17 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
HAFEN, II, GREGORY T. REP 3,034
SADLER, MATT REP 2,806
Total Votes 5,840

Total
Undervotes 189

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 36 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Total
KELLER, VIDA D. REP 230
KOENIG, GREGORY S. REP 255
Total Votes 485

Total
Undervotes 46

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 38 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
BUCK, WAYNE "BOOMER" REP 1,831
STRINGER, SHEREE REP 5,414
Total Votes 7,245

Total
Undervotes 474

NYE COUNTY ASSESSOR (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
BAYNE, IAN REP 2,884
CACCAVALE, ANDREW REP 827
KAMPF, MARK F. REP 3,476
Total Votes 7,187

Total
Undervotes 528

NYE COUNTY CLERK (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
DOLBY, TREVOR REP 580
JABBOUR, BRUCE REP 678
Total Votes 1,258

Total
Undervotes 101

NYE COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 1 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Total
BLUNDO, LEO REP 544
BOSKOVICH, RON REP 857
PATINO QUINTERO, 
NURMARA REP 195

Total Votes 1,596

Total
Undervotes 46

NYE COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 4 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
MOUNTS, DEE-ANNA "DEE" REP 529
SIMPSON, WILLIAM REP 379
STRICKLAND, DEBRA REP 847
Total Votes 1,755

Total
Undervotes 76

NYE COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 5 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
ARABIA, CHRIS REP 2,879
KUNZI, BRIAN T. REP 4,443
Total Votes 7,322

Total
Undervotes 394

NYE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
BISSELL, JOSHUA REP 2,682
STUMNE, GINGER L. REP 4,336
Total Votes 7,018

Total
Undervotes 701

NYE COUNTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Total
BEATTY, DEBORAH REP 5,932
PRUDHONT, EILEEN REP 1,105
Total Votes 7,037

Total
Undervotes 681

NYE COUNTY RECORDER (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
POWERS, RAELYN C. REP 4,556
PRUDHONT, JOHN WESLEY REP 2,423
Total Votes 6,979

Total
Undervotes 738

NYE COUNTY TREASURER (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
BALTERA, JONATHAN NP 664
CRAWFORD, MICHELEE 
"SHELLY" NP 2,697

MANFREDI, AARON NP 2,205
PORTER, ELMER NP 1,365
RICE, JOHN PATRICK NP 2,029
SMITH, STACY NP 2,114
Total Votes 11,074

Total
Undervotes 1,369

BOARD OF REGENTS, DISTRICT 8 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
KAMINSKI, DON NP 571
WINTERS-BROWNING, 
PATRICIA "PATTY" NP 631

Total Votes 1,202

Total
Undervotes 486

NORTHERN NYE COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES (Vote 
for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
WULFENSTEIN, BRYAN NP 1,355
Total Votes 1,355

Total
Undervotes 274

NYE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, AREA III (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FISCHER, CHELSY NP 646
HASTINGS, SEAN NP 717
LEAVITT, JODIE NP 450
Total Votes 1,813

Total
Undervotes 276

NYE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, AREA V (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
GENT, NATHAN L. NP 540
HODGE, SR., ARTHUR NP 125
LA MANA, TROY NP 113
OSCARSON, JOEL NP 357
VELOZ, AMY NP 637
Total Votes 1,772

Total
Undervotes 152

NYE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, AREA VII (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
MCGILL, JOE NP 3,609
MURPHY, ERIC G. NP 2,517
PARRA, JOSE "JOE" NP 1,714
PFAFF, KRISTIN "TASHA" NP 191
SAUTER, DIANE NP 723
WEHRLY, SHARON A. NP 3,474
Total Votes 12,228

Total
Undervotes 212

NYE COUNTY SHERIFF (Vote for  1)  
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Precinct Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 466 161 34.55%
CURRANT 02 62 19 30.65%
DUCKWATER 03 77 16 20.78%
GABBS 04 107 45 42.06%
IONE 05 23 8 34.78%
AMARGOSA VLY 06 535 195 36.45%
MANHATTAN 07 78 34 43.59%
MERCURY 08 7 1 14.29%
PAHRUMP 09 247 104 42.11%
PAHRUMP 10 818 325 39.73%
PAHRUMP 11 1,744 616 35.32%
ROUND MTN 12 453 116 25.61%
SUNNYSIDE 13 15 6 40.00%
TONOPAH 14 1,133 437 38.57%
TONOPAH 15 60 17 28.33%
PAHRUMP 16 1,662 605 36.40%
PAHRUMP 17 1,460 582 39.86%
CRYSTAL 18 69 37 53.62%
PAHRUMP 19 2,796 1,119 40.02%
PAHRUMP 20 2,017 970 48.09%
PAHRUMP 21 1,824 656 35.96%
PAHRUMP 22 4,943 1,924 38.92%
PAHRUMP 23 484 188 38.84%
PAHRUMP 24 273 103 37.73%
PAHRUMP 25 495 226 45.66%
PAHRUMP 26 366 158 43.17%

Statement of Votes Cast

NYE

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
June 14, 2022

Closed Primary
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Precinct Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

PAHRUMP 27 1,088 408 37.50%
PAHRUMP 28 1,646 712 43.26%
PAHRUMP 29 157 55 35.03%
PAHRUMP 30 225 77 34.22%
PAHRUMP 31 2,959 1,295 43.76%
PAHRUMP 32 1,846 744 40.30%
PAHRUMP 33 866 345 39.84%
SMOKY VALLEY 35 433 146 33.72%
Electionwide - Total 31,434 12,450 39.61%

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 N/A
Countywide - Total 31,434 12,450 39.61%
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UNITED STATES SENATE (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 83
CURRANT 02 7
DUCKWATER 03 30
GABBS 04 21
IONE 05 9
AMARGOSA VLY 06 96
MANHATTAN 07 10
MERCURY 08 1
PAHRUMP 09 40
PAHRUMP 10 166
PAHRUMP 11 361
ROUND MTN 12 45
SUNNYSIDE 13 2
TONOPAH 14 157
TONOPAH 15 15
PAHRUMP 16 358
PAHRUMP 17 268
CRYSTAL 18 17
PAHRUMP 19 504
PAHRUMP 20 365
PAHRUMP 21 347
PAHRUMP 22 948
PAHRUMP 23 88
PAHRUMP 24 33
PAHRUMP 25 74
PAHRUMP 26 54
PAHRUMP 27 209
PAHRUMP 28 302

Precinct CO
RT

EZ
 M

AS
TO

, 
CA

TH
ER

IN
E

(D
EM

) 

KA
SH

ET
A,

 
ST

EP
HA

NI
E

(D
EM

) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 27 4
CURRANT 02 **** **** **** ****
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 10 0
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 28 1
MANHATTAN 07 **** **** **** ****
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 15 0
PAHRUMP 10 70 0
PAHRUMP 11 142 1
ROUND MTN 12 7 1
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 51 4
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 137 5
PAHRUMP 17 83 5
CRYSTAL 18 12 0
PAHRUMP 19 199 1
PAHRUMP 20 195 3
PAHRUMP 21 117 5
PAHRUMP 22 388 11
PAHRUMP 23 41 1
PAHRUMP 24 18 0
PAHRUMP 25 27 2
PAHRUMP 26 29 0
PAHRUMP 27 81 7
PAHRUMP 28 128 5
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Precinct RE
ID

, C
OR

EY
(D

EM
) 

RH
EIN

HA
RT

, 
AL

LE
N

(D
EM

) 

NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 1 2 5 39
CURRANT 02 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 2 0 3 15
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 6 1 5 41
MANHATTAN 07 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
MERCURY 08 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 0 2 2 19
PAHRUMP 10 5 1 1 77
PAHRUMP 11 4 4 9 160
ROUND MTN 12 3 3 2 16
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 6 3 15 79
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 3 6 4 155
PAHRUMP 17 2 3 7 100
CRYSTAL 18 0 1 0 13
PAHRUMP 19 12 5 4 221
PAHRUMP 20 4 3 1 206
PAHRUMP 21 11 9 6 148
PAHRUMP 22 14 10 10 433
PAHRUMP 23 4 1 1 48
PAHRUMP 24 0 0 0 18
PAHRUMP 25 1 1 2 33
PAHRUMP 26 0 0 0 29
PAHRUMP 27 3 5 8 104
PAHRUMP 28 4 5 10 152
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Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 31
PAHRUMP 30 38
PAHRUMP 31 491
PAHRUMP 32 351
PAHRUMP 33 155
SMOKY VALLEY 35 23

Electionwide - Total 5,699
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 5,699

Precinct CO
RT

EZ
 M

AS
TO

, 
CA

TH
ER

IN
E

(D
EM

) 

KA
SH

ET
A,

 
ST

EP
HA

NI
E

(D
EM

) 

PAHRUMP 29 16 1
PAHRUMP 30 12 1
PAHRUMP 31 233 3
PAHRUMP 32 168 1
PAHRUMP 33 56 2
SMOKY VALLEY 35 4 1

Electionwide - Total 2,314 66
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 2,314 66
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Precinct RE
ID

, C
OR

EY
(D

EM
) 

RH
EIN

HA
RT

, 
AL
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N

(D
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NE
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CA
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ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 0 0 0 17
PAHRUMP 30 0 0 1 14
PAHRUMP 31 8 3 10 257
PAHRUMP 32 6 4 6 185
PAHRUMP 33 5 1 2 66
SMOKY VALLEY 35 1 0 5 11

Electionwide - Total 108 73 123 2,684
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 108 73 123 2,684
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UNITED STATES SENATE (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct BR
OW

N,
 SA

M
(R

EP
) 

CO
NR

AD
, 

W
ILL

IA
M

 "B
ILL

"
(R

EP
) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 21 4
CURRANT 02 4 0
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 6 0
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 35 2
MANHATTAN 07 6 0
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 29 1
PAHRUMP 10 84 2
PAHRUMP 11 116 1
ROUND MTN 12 25 1
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 110 2
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 124 4
PAHRUMP 17 138 7
CRYSTAL 18 7 0
PAHRUMP 19 288 13
PAHRUMP 20 222 11
PAHRUMP 21 131 11
PAHRUMP 22 457 17
PAHRUMP 23 42 6
PAHRUMP 24 35 0
PAHRUMP 25 69 2
PAHRUMP 26 43 4
PAHRUMP 27 112 6
PAHRUMP 28 152 5
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Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 1 53 5 1 0 2 4
CURRANT 02 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 1 12 0 0 0 0 0
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 3 58 7 1 0 2 4
MANHATTAN 07 0 15 1 0 0 0 0
MERCURY 08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 3 32 1 2 0 1 2
PAHRUMP 10 1 101 7 0 1 1 6
PAHRUMP 11 9 186 17 3 0 10 11
ROUND MTN 12 1 43 8 0 0 2 2
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 6 160 3 1 0 0 10
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 14 185 15 2 0 1 5
PAHRUMP 17 13 170 21 4 3 3 11
CRYSTAL 18 1 8 2 0 0 1 1
PAHRUMP 19 20 324 43 2 3 6 11
PAHRUMP 20 18 281 36 3 1 2 16
PAHRUMP 21 14 182 27 0 1 5 13
PAHRUMP 22 49 536 57 4 2 6 31
PAHRUMP 23 4 50 7 1 1 0 0
PAHRUMP 24 0 28 3 0 0 0 3
PAHRUMP 25 0 72 10 0 0 2 6
PAHRUMP 26 0 47 2 1 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 27 4 108 10 0 1 2 3
PAHRUMP 28 6 247 22 2 0 1 16
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Precinct To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 91
CURRANT 02 14
DUCKWATER 03 ****
GABBS 04 19
IONE 05 ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 112
MANHATTAN 07 22
MERCURY 08 0
PAHRUMP 09 71
PAHRUMP 10 203
PAHRUMP 11 353
ROUND MTN 12 82
SUNNYSIDE 13 ****
TONOPAH 14 292
TONOPAH 15 ****
PAHRUMP 16 350
PAHRUMP 17 370
CRYSTAL 18 20
PAHRUMP 19 710
PAHRUMP 20 590
PAHRUMP 21 384
PAHRUMP 22 1,159
PAHRUMP 23 111
PAHRUMP 24 69
PAHRUMP 25 161
PAHRUMP 26 97
PAHRUMP 27 246
PAHRUMP 28 451
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Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct BR
OW

N,
 SA

M
(R

EP
) 

CO
NR

AD
, 

W
ILL

IA
M

 "B
ILL

"
(R

EP
) 

PAHRUMP 29 11 0
PAHRUMP 30 18 1
PAHRUMP 31 315 9
PAHRUMP 32 159 5
PAHRUMP 33 99 4
SMOKY VALLEY 35 46 1

Electionwide - Total 2,911 119
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 2,911 119
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Precinct HO
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PAHRUMP 29 2 16 1 0 0 0 2
PAHRUMP 30 2 24 2 0 0 0 3
PAHRUMP 31 22 394 42 3 4 5 29
PAHRUMP 32 11 199 30 3 0 2 13
PAHRUMP 33 3 101 9 2 0 1 7
SMOKY VALLEY 35 1 55 3 1 0 2 1

Electionwide - Total 209 3,708 391 36 17 57 210
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 209 3,708 391 36 17 57 210
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Precinct To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 32
PAHRUMP 30 50
PAHRUMP 31 823
PAHRUMP 32 422
PAHRUMP 33 226
SMOKY VALLEY 35 110

Electionwide - Total 7,658
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 7,658
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 4 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct BL
AC

K, 
AN

N 
"A

NN
IE"

(R
EP

) 

BO
NA

VE
NT

UR
A,

 
CH

AN
CE

(R
EP

) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 34 4
CURRANT 02 6 0
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 5 1
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 46 5
MANHATTAN 07 5 1
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 26 3
PAHRUMP 10 75 15
PAHRUMP 11 134 43
ROUND MTN 12 29 7
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 103 16
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 125 27
PAHRUMP 17 133 32
CRYSTAL 18 6 3
PAHRUMP 19 281 60
PAHRUMP 20 226 45
PAHRUMP 21 131 21
PAHRUMP 22 428 81
PAHRUMP 23 43 9
PAHRUMP 24 33 1
PAHRUMP 25 62 14
PAHRUMP 26 39 11
PAHRUMP 27 96 17
PAHRUMP 28 186 40
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Precinct PE
TE
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, S
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(R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 51 89
CURRANT 02 8 14
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** ****
GABBS 04 12 18
IONE 05 **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 56 107
MANHATTAN 07 14 20
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 40 69
PAHRUMP 10 106 196
PAHRUMP 11 168 345
ROUND MTN 12 43 79
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 166 285
TONOPAH 15 **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 180 332
PAHRUMP 17 194 359
CRYSTAL 18 10 19
PAHRUMP 19 339 680
PAHRUMP 20 294 565
PAHRUMP 21 221 373
PAHRUMP 22 602 1,111
PAHRUMP 23 59 111
PAHRUMP 24 32 66
PAHRUMP 25 79 155
PAHRUMP 26 45 95
PAHRUMP 27 123 236
PAHRUMP 28 203 429

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 14 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct BL
AC

K, 
AN

N 
"A

NN
IE"

(R
EP

) 

BO
NA

VE
NT

UR
A,

 
CH

AN
CE

(R
EP

) 

PAHRUMP 29 12 4
PAHRUMP 30 7 0
PAHRUMP 31 303 60
PAHRUMP 32 136 37
PAHRUMP 33 85 17
SMOKY VALLEY 35 50 4

Electionwide - Total 2,851 581
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 2,851 581

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 15 of 88



Precinct PE
TE

RS
, S

AM
(R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 14 30
PAHRUMP 30 38 45
PAHRUMP 31 415 778
PAHRUMP 32 234 407
PAHRUMP 33 114 216
SMOKY VALLEY 35 49 103

Electionwide - Total 3,916 7,348
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 3,916 7,348

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 16 of 88



GOVERNOR (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 83
CURRANT 02 7
DUCKWATER 03 30
GABBS 04 21
IONE 05 9
AMARGOSA VLY 06 96
MANHATTAN 07 10
MERCURY 08 1
PAHRUMP 09 40
PAHRUMP 10 166
PAHRUMP 11 361
ROUND MTN 12 45
SUNNYSIDE 13 2
TONOPAH 14 157
TONOPAH 15 15
PAHRUMP 16 358
PAHRUMP 17 268
CRYSTAL 18 17
PAHRUMP 19 504
PAHRUMP 20 365
PAHRUMP 21 347
PAHRUMP 22 948
PAHRUMP 23 88
PAHRUMP 24 33
PAHRUMP 25 74
PAHRUMP 26 54
PAHRUMP 27 209
PAHRUMP 28 302

Precinct CO
LL

IN
S, 

TO
M

(D
EM

) 

SIS
OL

AK
, S

TE
VE

(D
EM

) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 10 25
CURRANT 02 **** **** **** ****
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 3 9
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 8 29
MANHATTAN 07 **** **** **** ****
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 5 12
PAHRUMP 10 3 71
PAHRUMP 11 11 144
ROUND MTN 12 5 9
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 14 48
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 19 132
PAHRUMP 17 15 81
CRYSTAL 18 2 11
PAHRUMP 19 23 188
PAHRUMP 20 8 192
PAHRUMP 21 19 115
PAHRUMP 22 39 374
PAHRUMP 23 7 38
PAHRUMP 24 0 17
PAHRUMP 25 4 28
PAHRUMP 26 3 26
PAHRUMP 27 15 81
PAHRUMP 28 18 123
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Precinct NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 3 38
CURRANT 02 **** **** ****
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** ****
GABBS 04 3 15
IONE 05 **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 4 41
MANHATTAN 07 **** **** ****
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 2 19
PAHRUMP 10 4 78
PAHRUMP 11 6 161
ROUND MTN 12 2 16
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 17 79
TONOPAH 15 **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 5 156
PAHRUMP 17 5 101
CRYSTAL 18 0 13
PAHRUMP 19 10 221
PAHRUMP 20 5 205
PAHRUMP 21 13 147
PAHRUMP 22 20 433
PAHRUMP 23 3 48
PAHRUMP 24 1 18
PAHRUMP 25 1 33
PAHRUMP 26 0 29
PAHRUMP 27 8 104
PAHRUMP 28 11 152

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 18 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 31
PAHRUMP 30 38
PAHRUMP 31 491
PAHRUMP 32 351
PAHRUMP 33 155
SMOKY VALLEY 35 23

Electionwide - Total 5,699
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 5,699

Precinct CO
LL

IN
S, 

TO
M

(D
EM

) 

SIS
OL

AK
, S

TE
VE

(D
EM

) 

PAHRUMP 29 0 17
PAHRUMP 30 4 10
PAHRUMP 31 20 228
PAHRUMP 32 19 158
PAHRUMP 33 11 53
SMOKY VALLEY 35 4 4

Electionwide - Total 294 2,242
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 294 2,242

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 19 of 88



Precinct NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 0 17
PAHRUMP 30 0 14
PAHRUMP 31 10 258
PAHRUMP 32 8 185
PAHRUMP 33 2 66
SMOKY VALLEY 35 3 11

Electionwide - Total 150 2,686
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 150 2,686

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 20 of 88



GOVERNOR (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct EV
AN

S, 
SE

VE
N 

AC
HI

LL
ES

(R
EP

) 

EV
ER

TS
EN

, G
AR

Y 
"R

AD
AR

"
(R

EP
) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 0 1
CURRANT 02 0 0
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 0 0
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 1 3
MANHATTAN 07 0 0
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 0 0
PAHRUMP 10 0 0
PAHRUMP 11 3 1
ROUND MTN 12 2 3
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 1 0
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 1 2
PAHRUMP 17 0 1
CRYSTAL 18 0 0
PAHRUMP 19 2 4
PAHRUMP 20 2 1
PAHRUMP 21 0 1
PAHRUMP 22 4 3
PAHRUMP 23 0 0
PAHRUMP 24 0 0
PAHRUMP 25 1 0
PAHRUMP 26 0 1
PAHRUMP 27 2 0
PAHRUMP 28 1 0
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Precinct GI
LB

ER
T, 

JO
EY

(R
EP

) 

HA
M

ILT
ON

, E
DD

IE 
"M

R. 
FIX

 IT
 N

OW
"

(R
EP

) 

HE
CK

, T
OM

(R
EP

) 

HE
LL

ER
, D

EA
N

(R
EP

) 

LE
E, 

JO
HN

 J.
(R

EP
) 

LO
M

BA
RD

O,
 JO

E
(R

EP
) 

LU
SA

K, 
ST

AN
LE

IG
H 

HA
RO

LD
(R

EP
) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 18 3 3 11 10 41 1
CURRANT 02 3 0 0 3 4 4 0
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 6 0 2 3 2 4 0
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 25 0 10 9 25 28 0
MANHATTAN 07 2 1 1 3 3 10 0
MERCURY 08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 22 1 0 9 6 29 0
PAHRUMP 10 44 6 17 20 16 92 0
PAHRUMP 11 73 11 6 48 34 148 0
ROUND MTN 12 25 1 4 22 5 18 0
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 72 0 13 57 27 95 3
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 64 1 11 49 45 140 3
PAHRUMP 17 120 5 10 37 43 111 0
CRYSTAL 18 4 0 2 4 4 3 0
PAHRUMP 19 186 4 16 76 71 270 1
PAHRUMP 20 145 2 9 52 63 241 2
PAHRUMP 21 89 7 15 48 33 153 0
PAHRUMP 22 287 12 23 145 96 466 1
PAHRUMP 23 35 0 4 19 8 32 0
PAHRUMP 24 32 0 2 8 7 15 0
PAHRUMP 25 48 3 3 20 26 54 0
PAHRUMP 26 31 0 8 13 12 31 0
PAHRUMP 27 72 0 11 33 35 69 0
PAHRUMP 28 104 4 9 49 56 177 2

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 22 of 88



Precinct NO
HR

A,
 G

UY
(R

EP
) 

O'
BR

IEN
, E

DW
AR

D 
E. (R

EP
) 

SIM
ON

, F
RE

D
(R

EP
) 

W
AL

LS
, W

ILL
IA

M
 

"D
OC

K"
(R

EP
) 

W
HI

TL
EY

, A
M

BE
R

(R
EP

) 

ZIL
BE

RB
ER

G,
 

BA
RA

K
(R

EP
) 

NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
CURRANT 02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 3 0 4 0 0 1 3
MANHATTAN 07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
MERCURY 08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
PAHRUMP 10 3 2 1 0 0 1 1
PAHRUMP 11 20 0 0 2 1 1 8
ROUND MTN 12 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 12 2 4 2 0 0 6
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 18 2 4 1 1 0 8
PAHRUMP 17 24 0 6 1 2 1 7
CRYSTAL 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
PAHRUMP 19 40 4 14 1 7 1 9
PAHRUMP 20 25 5 10 6 6 1 16
PAHRUMP 21 21 2 0 2 4 2 5
PAHRUMP 22 42 3 34 5 12 1 22
PAHRUMP 23 8 2 1 0 1 0 2
PAHRUMP 24 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
PAHRUMP 25 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
PAHRUMP 26 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
PAHRUMP 27 15 1 2 0 1 2 3
PAHRUMP 28 22 1 2 1 6 0 18
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Precinct To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 93
CURRANT 02 14
DUCKWATER 03 ****
GABBS 04 19
IONE 05 ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 112
MANHATTAN 07 22
MERCURY 08 0
PAHRUMP 09 72
PAHRUMP 10 203
PAHRUMP 11 356
ROUND MTN 12 82
SUNNYSIDE 13 ****
TONOPAH 14 294
TONOPAH 15 ****
PAHRUMP 16 350
PAHRUMP 17 368
CRYSTAL 18 20
PAHRUMP 19 706
PAHRUMP 20 586
PAHRUMP 21 382
PAHRUMP 22 1,156
PAHRUMP 23 112
PAHRUMP 24 69
PAHRUMP 25 162
PAHRUMP 26 99
PAHRUMP 27 246
PAHRUMP 28 452

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 24 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct EV
AN

S, 
SE

VE
N 

AC
HI

LL
ES

(R
EP

) 

EV
ER

TS
EN

, G
AR

Y 
"R

AD
AR

"
(R

EP
) 

PAHRUMP 29 0 0
PAHRUMP 30 3 0
PAHRUMP 31 4 4
PAHRUMP 32 2 0
PAHRUMP 33 0 1
SMOKY VALLEY 35 2 1

Electionwide - Total 31 28
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 31 28
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Precinct GI
LB

ER
T, 

JO
EY

(R
EP

) 

HA
M

ILT
ON

, E
DD

IE 
"M

R. 
FIX

 IT
 N

OW
"

(R
EP

) 

HE
CK

, T
OM

(R
EP

) 

HE
LL

ER
, D

EA
N

(R
EP

) 

LE
E, 

JO
HN

 J.
(R

EP
) 

LO
M

BA
RD

O,
 JO

E
(R

EP
) 

LU
SA

K, 
ST

AN
LE

IG
H 

HA
RO

LD
(R

EP
) 

PAHRUMP 29 10 2 2 1 6 6 0
PAHRUMP 30 12 0 1 6 6 17 0
PAHRUMP 31 249 4 33 80 86 286 1
PAHRUMP 32 90 12 17 41 41 166 2
PAHRUMP 33 59 3 9 31 32 74 0
SMOKY VALLEY 35 34 1 5 28 4 28 0

Electionwide - Total 1,967 83 246 927 808 2,813 16
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 1,967 83 246 927 808 2,813 16
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Precinct NO
HR

A,
 G

UY
(R

EP
) 

O'
BR

IEN
, E

DW
AR

D 
E. (R

EP
) 

SIM
ON

, F
RE

D
(R

EP
) 

W
AL

LS
, W

ILL
IA

M
 

"D
OC

K"
(R

EP
) 

W
HI

TL
EY

, A
M

BE
R

(R
EP

) 

ZIL
BE

RB
ER

G,
 

BA
RA

K
(R

EP
) 

NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 

PAHRUMP 29 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
PAHRUMP 30 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
PAHRUMP 31 42 4 9 5 2 0 16
PAHRUMP 32 23 2 5 3 4 0 11
PAHRUMP 33 9 2 1 0 1 0 2
SMOKY VALLEY 35 4 1 1 0 1 0 0

Electionwide - Total 349 35 99 32 54 12 152
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 349 35 99 32 54 12 152

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 27 of 88



Precinct To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 32
PAHRUMP 30 50
PAHRUMP 31 825
PAHRUMP 32 419
PAHRUMP 33 224
SMOKY VALLEY 35 110

Electionwide - Total 7,652
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 7,652
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LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 83
CURRANT 02 7
DUCKWATER 03 30
GABBS 04 21
IONE 05 9
AMARGOSA VLY 06 96
MANHATTAN 07 10
MERCURY 08 1
PAHRUMP 09 40
PAHRUMP 10 166
PAHRUMP 11 361
ROUND MTN 12 45
SUNNYSIDE 13 2
TONOPAH 14 157
TONOPAH 15 15
PAHRUMP 16 358
PAHRUMP 17 268
CRYSTAL 18 17
PAHRUMP 19 504
PAHRUMP 20 365
PAHRUMP 21 347
PAHRUMP 22 948
PAHRUMP 23 88
PAHRUMP 24 33
PAHRUMP 25 74
PAHRUMP 26 54
PAHRUMP 27 209
PAHRUMP 28 302

Precinct CA
NO

 BU
RK

HE
AD

, 
EL

IZA
BE

TH
 "L

ISA
"

(D
EM

) 

CH
AS

E, 
EV

A
(D

EM
) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 12 2
CURRANT 02 **** **** **** ****
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 6 1
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 18 1
MANHATTAN 07 **** **** **** ****
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 10 0
PAHRUMP 10 34 1
PAHRUMP 11 87 11
ROUND MTN 12 6 0
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 27 7
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 80 5
PAHRUMP 17 51 7
CRYSTAL 18 4 4
PAHRUMP 19 119 5
PAHRUMP 20 143 4
PAHRUMP 21 71 8
PAHRUMP 22 259 15
PAHRUMP 23 21 4
PAHRUMP 24 11 0
PAHRUMP 25 17 2
PAHRUMP 26 17 0
PAHRUMP 27 55 2
PAHRUMP 28 79 6
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Precinct CO
LE

, K
IM

I
(D

EM
) 

M
AR

CH
, D

EB
RA

(D
EM

) 

NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 8 12 5 39
CURRANT 02 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 0 3 5 15
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 13 3 6 41
MANHATTAN 07 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
MERCURY 08 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 1 4 4 19
PAHRUMP 10 2 33 6 76
PAHRUMP 11 10 35 15 158
ROUND MTN 12 5 3 2 16
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 4 19 20 77
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 8 44 16 153
PAHRUMP 17 8 24 11 101
CRYSTAL 18 0 4 1 13
PAHRUMP 19 25 53 18 220
PAHRUMP 20 12 36 10 205
PAHRUMP 21 14 34 20 147
PAHRUMP 22 27 99 27 427
PAHRUMP 23 4 15 3 47
PAHRUMP 24 1 3 2 17
PAHRUMP 25 4 5 2 30
PAHRUMP 26 1 7 3 28
PAHRUMP 27 4 31 11 103
PAHRUMP 28 11 30 22 148

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 30 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 31
PAHRUMP 30 38
PAHRUMP 31 491
PAHRUMP 32 351
PAHRUMP 33 155
SMOKY VALLEY 35 23

Electionwide - Total 5,699
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 5,699

Precinct CA
NO

 BU
RK

HE
AD

, 
EL

IZA
BE

TH
 "L

ISA
"

(D
EM

) 

CH
AS

E, 
EV

A
(D

EM
) 

PAHRUMP 29 7 0
PAHRUMP 30 9 0
PAHRUMP 31 132 5
PAHRUMP 32 107 8
PAHRUMP 33 30 3
SMOKY VALLEY 35 3 1

Electionwide - Total 1,431 103
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 1,431 103

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 31 of 88



Precinct CO
LE

, K
IM

I
(D

EM
) 

M
AR

CH
, D

EB
RA

(D
EM

) 

NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 2 8 0 17
PAHRUMP 30 3 1 1 14
PAHRUMP 31 19 68 31 255
PAHRUMP 32 11 36 20 182
PAHRUMP 33 7 21 5 66
SMOKY VALLEY 35 0 1 6 11

Electionwide - Total 204 638 277 2,653
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 204 638 277 2,653

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 32 of 88



LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct AN
TH

ON
Y, 

ST
AV

RO
S

(R
EP

) 

GR
AD

Y, 
JR

., 
W

AL
TE

R 
A.

 "T
ON

Y"
(R

EP
) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 19 10
CURRANT 02 2 2
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 1 2
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 29 20
MANHATTAN 07 4 2
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 26 15
PAHRUMP 10 38 52
PAHRUMP 11 79 80
ROUND MTN 12 25 15
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 55 65
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 65 73
PAHRUMP 17 90 91
CRYSTAL 18 3 5
PAHRUMP 19 152 199
PAHRUMP 20 159 153
PAHRUMP 21 72 93
PAHRUMP 22 254 279
PAHRUMP 23 23 26
PAHRUMP 24 12 29
PAHRUMP 25 32 49
PAHRUMP 26 14 35
PAHRUMP 27 63 70
PAHRUMP 28 118 105
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Precinct HA
W

KIN
S, 

M
. 

KA
M

ER
ON

(R
EP

) 

M
ILL

ER
, JO

HN
(R

EP
) 

M
ILL

ER
, II

, M
AC

K
(R

EP
) 

PA
VO

NE
, P

ET
ER

(R
EP

) 

SC
HW

AR
TZ

, D
AN

(R
EP

) 

NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 12 16 6 2 13 14 92
CURRANT 02 0 4 0 0 2 3 13
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 0 10 1 1 0 3 18
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 11 14 3 3 18 14 112
MANHATTAN 07 0 7 1 0 6 1 21
MERCURY 08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 6 6 1 1 13 2 70
PAHRUMP 10 3 35 17 5 33 15 198
PAHRUMP 11 22 71 5 10 56 30 353
ROUND MTN 12 2 16 6 1 10 6 81
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 6 67 13 7 35 43 291
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 14 68 11 6 65 36 338
PAHRUMP 17 16 61 13 8 54 27 360
CRYSTAL 18 0 3 1 1 4 3 20
PAHRUMP 19 16 98 39 20 98 67 689
PAHRUMP 20 12 91 20 11 71 60 577
PAHRUMP 21 12 69 25 11 65 33 380
PAHRUMP 22 44 194 43 28 165 119 1,126
PAHRUMP 23 4 23 11 2 15 8 112
PAHRUMP 24 2 6 4 4 8 4 69
PAHRUMP 25 2 29 4 9 14 17 156
PAHRUMP 26 7 16 2 0 11 8 93
PAHRUMP 27 6 29 16 7 22 29 242
PAHRUMP 28 13 58 15 7 73 56 445

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 34 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct AN
TH

ON
Y, 

ST
AV

RO
S

(R
EP

) 

GR
AD

Y, 
JR

., 
W

AL
TE

R 
A.

 "T
ON

Y"
(R

EP
) 

PAHRUMP 29 4 10
PAHRUMP 30 11 6
PAHRUMP 31 204 207
PAHRUMP 32 92 122
PAHRUMP 33 58 56
SMOKY VALLEY 35 12 39

Electionwide - Total 1,723 1,912
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 1,723 1,912

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 35 of 88



Precinct HA
W

KIN
S, 

M
. 

KA
M

ER
ON

(R
EP

) 

M
ILL

ER
, JO

HN
(R

EP
) 

M
ILL

ER
, II

, M
AC

K
(R

EP
) 

PA
VO

NE
, P

ET
ER

(R
EP

) 

SC
HW

AR
TZ

, D
AN

(R
EP

) 

NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 1 3 0 2 7 3 30
PAHRUMP 30 1 5 1 5 9 9 47
PAHRUMP 31 21 111 39 21 106 95 804
PAHRUMP 32 12 73 16 12 48 39 414
PAHRUMP 33 9 42 4 2 26 28 225
SMOKY VALLEY 35 9 17 8 2 8 8 103

Electionwide - Total 263 1,247 325 188 1,057 782 7,497
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 263 1,247 325 188 1,057 782 7,497
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SECRETARY OF STATE (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct DA
HI

R, 
KR

IST
OP

HE
R

(R
EP

) 

GE
RH

AR
DT

, JO
HN

 
CA

RD
IFF

(R
EP

) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 5 6
CURRANT 02 0 1
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 0 1
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 3 8
MANHATTAN 07 0 1
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 2 2
PAHRUMP 10 8 9
PAHRUMP 11 21 29
ROUND MTN 12 5 3
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 21 16
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 14 17
PAHRUMP 17 14 31
CRYSTAL 18 1 3
PAHRUMP 19 31 40
PAHRUMP 20 31 21
PAHRUMP 21 12 23
PAHRUMP 22 54 64
PAHRUMP 23 6 4
PAHRUMP 24 6 3
PAHRUMP 25 7 3
PAHRUMP 26 7 12
PAHRUMP 27 8 12
PAHRUMP 28 20 11
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Precinct HA
W

, JE
SS

E
(R

EP
) 

KE
EN

AN
, 

SO
CO

RR
O

(R
EP

) 

M
AR

CH
AN

T, 
JIM

(R
EP

) 

RA
M

AL
HO

, 
GE

RA
RD

(R
EP

) 

SC
OT

TI,
 R

IC
HA

RD
(R

EP
) 

NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 12 2 34 3 14 14 90
CURRANT 02 5 0 6 0 0 1 13
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 9 0 8 0 0 0 18
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 17 1 48 5 22 8 112
MANHATTAN 07 5 1 10 2 1 1 21
MERCURY 08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 8 4 35 2 9 7 69
PAHRUMP 10 45 2 86 11 26 11 198
PAHRUMP 11 62 13 129 13 51 25 343
ROUND MTN 12 19 1 39 1 7 5 80
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 55 3 125 3 20 45 288
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 54 6 165 14 47 27 344
PAHRUMP 17 54 7 156 10 62 37 371
CRYSTAL 18 8 0 4 0 1 2 19
PAHRUMP 19 100 10 282 35 137 53 688
PAHRUMP 20 94 9 244 20 109 52 580
PAHRUMP 21 86 4 145 13 63 29 375
PAHRUMP 22 189 16 501 37 181 94 1,136
PAHRUMP 23 24 2 48 4 17 5 110
PAHRUMP 24 11 1 29 1 14 1 66
PAHRUMP 25 29 2 72 6 21 18 158
PAHRUMP 26 10 0 34 2 26 5 96
PAHRUMP 27 30 4 115 5 41 26 241
PAHRUMP 28 80 7 182 9 84 45 438
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Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct DA
HI

R, 
KR

IST
OP

HE
R

(R
EP

) 

GE
RH

AR
DT

, JO
HN

 
CA

RD
IFF

(R
EP

) 

PAHRUMP 29 0 2
PAHRUMP 30 2 4
PAHRUMP 31 39 31
PAHRUMP 32 15 21
PAHRUMP 33 1 13
SMOKY VALLEY 35 5 6

Electionwide - Total 338 399
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 338 399
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Precinct HA
W

, JE
SS

E
(R

EP
) 

KE
EN

AN
, 

SO
CO

RR
O

(R
EP

) 

M
AR

CH
AN

T, 
JIM

(R
EP

) 

RA
M

AL
HO

, 
GE

RA
RD

(R
EP

) 

SC
OT

TI,
 R

IC
HA

RD
(R

EP
) 

NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 7 0 13 1 5 4 32
PAHRUMP 30 6 0 24 2 4 5 47
PAHRUMP 31 121 11 335 39 142 86 804
PAHRUMP 32 83 7 171 19 71 26 413
PAHRUMP 33 47 3 103 2 37 19 225
SMOKY VALLEY 35 19 0 42 2 18 13 105

Electionwide - Total 1,293 116 3,191 261 1,232 666 7,496
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 1,293 116 3,191 261 1,232 666 7,496
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STATE TREASURER (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct FIO
RE

, M
IC

HE
LE

(R
EP

) 

KE
SS

, E
M

AN
UE

L 
"M

AN
NY

"
(R

EP
) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 43 32
CURRANT 02 5 5
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 9 5
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 82 19
MANHATTAN 07 13 5
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 47 17
PAHRUMP 10 111 66
PAHRUMP 11 204 105
ROUND MTN 12 41 34
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 149 97
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 229 84
PAHRUMP 17 221 113
CRYSTAL 18 8 7
PAHRUMP 19 417 208
PAHRUMP 20 339 183
PAHRUMP 21 225 111
PAHRUMP 22 691 333
PAHRUMP 23 67 34
PAHRUMP 24 45 21
PAHRUMP 25 94 41
PAHRUMP 26 66 24
PAHRUMP 27 152 64
PAHRUMP 28 261 131
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Precinct NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 16 91
CURRANT 02 3 13
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** ****
GABBS 04 4 18
IONE 05 **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 11 112
MANHATTAN 07 3 21
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 6 70
PAHRUMP 10 22 199
PAHRUMP 11 38 347
ROUND MTN 12 4 79
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 44 290
TONOPAH 15 **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 29 342
PAHRUMP 17 32 366
CRYSTAL 18 5 20
PAHRUMP 19 59 684
PAHRUMP 20 50 572
PAHRUMP 21 37 373
PAHRUMP 22 104 1,128
PAHRUMP 23 10 111
PAHRUMP 24 2 68
PAHRUMP 25 23 158
PAHRUMP 26 7 97
PAHRUMP 27 23 239
PAHRUMP 28 47 439
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Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct FIO
RE

, M
IC

HE
LE

(R
EP

) 

KE
SS

, E
M

AN
UE

L 
"M

AN
NY

"
(R

EP
) 

PAHRUMP 29 13 15
PAHRUMP 30 27 14
PAHRUMP 31 471 237
PAHRUMP 32 251 132
PAHRUMP 33 145 53
SMOKY VALLEY 35 64 26

Electionwide - Total 4,497 2,223
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 4,497 2,223
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Precinct NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 3 31
PAHRUMP 30 7 48
PAHRUMP 31 102 810
PAHRUMP 32 32 415
PAHRUMP 33 22 220
SMOKY VALLEY 35 12 102

Electionwide - Total 760 7,480
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 760 7,480
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STATE CONTROLLER (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 83
CURRANT 02 7
DUCKWATER 03 30
GABBS 04 21
IONE 05 9
AMARGOSA VLY 06 96
MANHATTAN 07 10
MERCURY 08 1
PAHRUMP 09 40
PAHRUMP 10 166
PAHRUMP 11 361
ROUND MTN 12 45
SUNNYSIDE 13 2
TONOPAH 14 157
TONOPAH 15 15
PAHRUMP 16 358
PAHRUMP 17 268
CRYSTAL 18 17
PAHRUMP 19 504
PAHRUMP 20 365
PAHRUMP 21 347
PAHRUMP 22 948
PAHRUMP 23 88
PAHRUMP 24 33
PAHRUMP 25 74
PAHRUMP 26 54
PAHRUMP 27 209
PAHRUMP 28 302

Precinct CO
ST

A,
 A

LE
X

(D
EM

) 

SP
IEG

EL
, E

LL
EN

(D
EM

) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 10 21
CURRANT 02 **** **** **** ****
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 6 4
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 15 22
MANHATTAN 07 **** **** **** ****
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 4 13
PAHRUMP 10 23 48
PAHRUMP 11 45 83
ROUND MTN 12 7 7
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 23 30
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 37 100
PAHRUMP 17 29 46
CRYSTAL 18 3 10
PAHRUMP 19 74 115
PAHRUMP 20 49 135
PAHRUMP 21 49 77
PAHRUMP 22 105 277
PAHRUMP 23 9 33
PAHRUMP 24 5 11
PAHRUMP 25 8 21
PAHRUMP 26 6 18
PAHRUMP 27 18 68
PAHRUMP 28 40 77
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Precinct NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 8 39
CURRANT 02 **** **** ****
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** ****
GABBS 04 4 14
IONE 05 **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 4 41
MANHATTAN 07 **** **** ****
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 2 19
PAHRUMP 10 4 75
PAHRUMP 11 26 154
ROUND MTN 12 2 16
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 22 75
TONOPAH 15 **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 16 153
PAHRUMP 17 20 95
CRYSTAL 18 0 13
PAHRUMP 19 23 212
PAHRUMP 20 12 196
PAHRUMP 21 20 146
PAHRUMP 22 40 422
PAHRUMP 23 5 47
PAHRUMP 24 1 17
PAHRUMP 25 3 32
PAHRUMP 26 5 29
PAHRUMP 27 15 101
PAHRUMP 28 28 145
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Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 31
PAHRUMP 30 38
PAHRUMP 31 491
PAHRUMP 32 351
PAHRUMP 33 155
SMOKY VALLEY 35 23

Electionwide - Total 5,699
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 5,699

Precinct CO
ST

A,
 A

LE
X

(D
EM

) 

SP
IEG

EL
, E

LL
EN

(D
EM

) 

PAHRUMP 29 3 11
PAHRUMP 30 7 5
PAHRUMP 31 58 158
PAHRUMP 32 53 107
PAHRUMP 33 16 42
SMOKY VALLEY 35 3 4

Electionwide - Total 710 1,555
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 710 1,555
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Precinct NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 3 17
PAHRUMP 30 1 13
PAHRUMP 31 32 248
PAHRUMP 32 19 179
PAHRUMP 33 7 65
SMOKY VALLEY 35 4 11

Electionwide - Total 336 2,601
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 336 2,601
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ATTORNEY GENERAL (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct BL
AC

K, 
TIS

HA
(R

EP
) 

CH
AT

TA
H,

 SI
GA

L
(R

EP
) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 41 35
CURRANT 02 6 5
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 6 4
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 53 48
MANHATTAN 07 10 8
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 23 40
PAHRUMP 10 87 85
PAHRUMP 11 139 181
ROUND MTN 12 39 33
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 143 108
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 163 142
PAHRUMP 17 159 175
CRYSTAL 18 9 8
PAHRUMP 19 258 355
PAHRUMP 20 229 291
PAHRUMP 21 174 169
PAHRUMP 22 521 508
PAHRUMP 23 55 48
PAHRUMP 24 21 44
PAHRUMP 25 55 77
PAHRUMP 26 32 57
PAHRUMP 27 77 140
PAHRUMP 28 188 213

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 49 of 88



Precinct NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 16 92
CURRANT 02 2 13
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** ****
GABBS 04 8 18
IONE 05 **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 11 112
MANHATTAN 07 3 21
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 8 71
PAHRUMP 10 26 198
PAHRUMP 11 28 348
ROUND MTN 12 7 79
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 39 290
TONOPAH 15 **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 37 342
PAHRUMP 17 31 365
CRYSTAL 18 3 20
PAHRUMP 19 70 683
PAHRUMP 20 57 577
PAHRUMP 21 34 377
PAHRUMP 22 101 1,130
PAHRUMP 23 6 109
PAHRUMP 24 4 69
PAHRUMP 25 27 159
PAHRUMP 26 8 97
PAHRUMP 27 25 242
PAHRUMP 28 36 437
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Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct BL
AC

K, 
TIS

HA
(R

EP
) 

CH
AT

TA
H,

 SI
GA

L
(R

EP
) 

PAHRUMP 29 9 18
PAHRUMP 30 16 23
PAHRUMP 31 314 389
PAHRUMP 32 162 208
PAHRUMP 33 84 109
SMOKY VALLEY 35 43 43

Electionwide - Total 3,122 3,572
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 3,122 3,572
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Precinct NO
NE

 O
F T

HE
SE

 
CA

ND
ID

AT
ES

 To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 5 32
PAHRUMP 30 7 46
PAHRUMP 31 99 802
PAHRUMP 32 44 414
PAHRUMP 33 31 224
SMOKY VALLEY 35 17 103

Electionwide - Total 793 7,487
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 793 7,487

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 52 of 88



STATE SENATE, DISTRICT 17 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
MANHATTAN 07 45
ROUND MTN 12 243
TONOPAH 14 580
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 1,186
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 1,186

Precinct TIT
US

, R
OB

IN
 L.

(R
EP

) 

W
HE

EL
ER

, JI
M

(R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

GABBS 04 7 11 18
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** ****
MANHATTAN 07 9 13 22
ROUND MTN 12 35 44 79
TONOPAH 14 123 149 272
SMOKY VALLEY 35 51 54 105

Electionwide - Total 225 273 498
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 225 273 498

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 53 of 88



STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 36 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776
PAHRUMP 31 1,468

Electionwide - Total 11,036
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 11,036

Precinct HA
FE

N,
 II,

 
GR

EG
OR

Y T
.

(R
EP

) 

SA
DL

ER
, M

AT
T

(R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 10 95 103 198
PAHRUMP 11 184 163 347
PAHRUMP 16 183 153 336
PAHRUMP 17 178 185 363
PAHRUMP 19 343 346 689
PAHRUMP 20 303 273 576
PAHRUMP 21 177 198 375
PAHRUMP 22 659 488 1,147
PAHRUMP 23 51 58 109
PAHRUMP 24 28 40 68
PAHRUMP 25 75 78 153
PAHRUMP 27 99 138 237
PAHRUMP 28 244 199 443
PAHRUMP 31 415 384 799

Electionwide - Total 3,034 2,806 5,840
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 3,034 2,806 5,840

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 54 of 88



STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 38 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
MANHATTAN 07 45
ROUND MTN 12 243
TONOPAH 14 580
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 1,186
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 1,186

Precinct KE
LL

ER
, V

ID
A 

D.
(R

EP
) 

KO
EN

IG
, G

RE
GO

RY
 

S. (R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

GABBS 04 7 11 18
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** ****
MANHATTAN 07 8 12 20
ROUND MTN 12 41 38 79
TONOPAH 14 116 149 265
SMOKY VALLEY 35 58 43 101

Electionwide - Total 230 255 485
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 230 255 485
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NYE COUNTY ASSESSOR (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct BU
CK

, W
AY

NE
 

"B
OO

M
ER

"
(R

EP
) 

ST
RI

NG
ER

, S
HE

RE
E

(R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 26 65 91
CURRANT 02 2 10 12
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 5 13 18
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 31 77 108
MANHATTAN 07 4 16 20
MERCURY 08 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 16 53 69
PAHRUMP 10 60 137 197
PAHRUMP 11 110 232 342
ROUND MTN 12 29 45 74
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 24 265 289
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 102 223 325
PAHRUMP 17 62 289 351
CRYSTAL 18 4 16 20
PAHRUMP 19 170 492 662
PAHRUMP 20 138 412 550
PAHRUMP 21 82 284 366
PAHRUMP 22 319 789 1,108
PAHRUMP 23 23 85 108
PAHRUMP 24 11 55 66
PAHRUMP 25 29 123 152
PAHRUMP 26 39 54 93
PAHRUMP 27 50 176 226
PAHRUMP 28 98 325 423
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Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct BU
CK

, W
AY

NE
 

"B
OO

M
ER

"
(R

EP
) 

ST
RI

NG
ER

, S
HE

RE
E

(R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 12 18 30
PAHRUMP 30 10 33 43
PAHRUMP 31 180 600 780
PAHRUMP 32 111 284 395
PAHRUMP 33 48 163 211
SMOKY VALLEY 35 33 68 101

Electionwide - Total 1,831 5,414 7,245
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 1,831 5,414 7,245
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NYE COUNTY CLERK (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct BA
YN

E, 
IA

N
(R

EP
) 

CA
CC

AV
AL

E, 
AN

DR
EW

(R
EP

) 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 27 16
CURRANT 02 4 1
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 11 2
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 49 10
MANHATTAN 07 10 3
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 18 5
PAHRUMP 10 86 16
PAHRUMP 11 120 45
ROUND MTN 12 33 16
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 114 21
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 108 44
PAHRUMP 17 124 44
CRYSTAL 18 9 2
PAHRUMP 19 271 81
PAHRUMP 20 239 69
PAHRUMP 21 146 38
PAHRUMP 22 488 118
PAHRUMP 23 35 15
PAHRUMP 24 37 6
PAHRUMP 25 65 4
PAHRUMP 26 42 2
PAHRUMP 27 77 32
PAHRUMP 28 166 54

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 58 of 88



Precinct KA
M

PF
, M

AR
K F

.
(R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 44 87
CURRANT 02 5 10
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** ****
GABBS 04 5 18
IONE 05 **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 43 102
MANHATTAN 07 7 20
MERCURY 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 46 69
PAHRUMP 10 90 192
PAHRUMP 11 175 340
ROUND MTN 12 24 73
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 135 270
TONOPAH 15 **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 171 323
PAHRUMP 17 179 347
CRYSTAL 18 8 19
PAHRUMP 19 312 664
PAHRUMP 20 239 547
PAHRUMP 21 182 366
PAHRUMP 22 485 1,091
PAHRUMP 23 56 106
PAHRUMP 24 24 67
PAHRUMP 25 80 149
PAHRUMP 26 49 93
PAHRUMP 27 118 227
PAHRUMP 28 206 426

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 59 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct BA
YN

E, 
IA

N
(R

EP
) 

CA
CC

AV
AL

E, 
AN

DR
EW

(R
EP

) 

PAHRUMP 29 13 1
PAHRUMP 30 19 6
PAHRUMP 31 310 84
PAHRUMP 32 136 59
PAHRUMP 33 78 26
SMOKY VALLEY 35 41 4

Electionwide - Total 2,884 827
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 2,884 827

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 60 of 88



Precinct KA
M

PF
, M

AR
K F

.
(R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 17 31
PAHRUMP 30 17 42
PAHRUMP 31 379 773
PAHRUMP 32 210 405
PAHRUMP 33 113 217
SMOKY VALLEY 35 53 98

Electionwide - Total 3,476 7,187
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 3,476 7,187

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 61 of 88



NYE COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 1 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 32 800
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 2,767
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 2,767

Precinct DO
LB

Y, 
TR

EV
OR

(R
EP

) 

JA
BB

OU
R, 

BR
UC

E
(R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 49 35 84
CURRANT 02 4 8 12
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 9 9 18
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 44 63 107
MANHATTAN 07 8 8 16
MERCURY 08 0 0 0
ROUND MTN 12 47 27 74
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 64 219 283
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** ****
CRYSTAL 18 14 6 20
PAHRUMP 26 53 40 93
PAHRUMP 30 25 17 42
PAHRUMP 32 218 175 393
SMOKY VALLEY 35 40 59 99

Electionwide - Total 580 678 1,258
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 580 678 1,258

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 62 of 88



NYE COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 4 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 11 681
PAHRUMP 28 776
PAHRUMP 31 1,468

Electionwide - Total 2,925
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 2,925

Precinct BL
UN

DO
, L

EO
(R

EP
) 

BO
SK

OV
IC

H,
 R

ON
(R

EP
) 

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 11 118 185
PAHRUMP 28 142 246
PAHRUMP 31 284 426

Electionwide - Total 544 857
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 544 857

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 63 of 88



Precinct PA
TIN

O 
QU

IN
TE

RO
, 

NU
RM

AR
A

(R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 11 45 348
PAHRUMP 28 53 441
PAHRUMP 31 97 807

Electionwide - Total 195 1,596
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 195 1,596

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 64 of 88



NYE COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 5 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 24 127

Electionwide - Total 3,332
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 3,332

Precinct M
OU

NT
S, 

DE
E-

AN
NA

 "D
EE

"
(R

EP
) 

SIM
PS

ON
, 

W
ILL

IA
M

(R
EP

) 

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 20 137 114
PAHRUMP 22 375 243
PAHRUMP 24 17 22

Electionwide - Total 529 379
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 529 379

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 65 of 88



Precinct ST
RI

CK
LA

ND
, 

DE
BR

A
(R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 20 307 558
PAHRUMP 22 511 1,129
PAHRUMP 24 29 68

Electionwide - Total 847 1,755
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 847 1,755

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 66 of 88



NYE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct AR
AB

IA
, C

HR
IS

(R
EP

) 

KU
NZ

I, B
RI

AN
 T.

(R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 31 59 90
CURRANT 02 0 10 10
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 8 10 18
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 36 70 106
MANHATTAN 07 7 14 21
MERCURY 08 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 26 44 70
PAHRUMP 10 88 110 198
PAHRUMP 11 140 199 339
ROUND MTN 12 37 38 75
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 86 203 289
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 141 190 331
PAHRUMP 17 136 215 351
CRYSTAL 18 10 9 19
PAHRUMP 19 276 401 677
PAHRUMP 20 220 332 552
PAHRUMP 21 159 210 369
PAHRUMP 22 405 701 1,106
PAHRUMP 23 45 63 108
PAHRUMP 24 21 47 68
PAHRUMP 25 70 80 150
PAHRUMP 26 40 54 94
PAHRUMP 27 86 149 235
PAHRUMP 28 154 284 438

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 67 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct AR
AB

IA
, C

HR
IS

(R
EP

) 

KU
NZ

I, B
RI

AN
 T.

(R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 16 16 32
PAHRUMP 30 17 28 45
PAHRUMP 31 322 469 791
PAHRUMP 32 162 244 406
PAHRUMP 33 97 122 219
SMOKY VALLEY 35 38 60 98

Electionwide - Total 2,879 4,443 7,322
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 2,879 4,443 7,322

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 68 of 88



NYE COUNTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct BIS
SE

LL
, JO

SH
UA

(R
EP

) 

ST
UM

NE
, G

IN
GE

R 
L. (R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 40 43 83
CURRANT 02 2 9 11
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 8 8 16
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 39 61 100
MANHATTAN 07 7 9 16
MERCURY 08 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 21 46 67
PAHRUMP 10 79 115 194
PAHRUMP 11 135 194 329
ROUND MTN 12 31 43 74
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 98 167 265
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 139 181 320
PAHRUMP 17 126 211 337
CRYSTAL 18 7 13 20
PAHRUMP 19 255 386 641
PAHRUMP 20 199 329 528
PAHRUMP 21 121 238 359
PAHRUMP 22 440 622 1,062
PAHRUMP 23 39 66 105
PAHRUMP 24 27 40 67
PAHRUMP 25 41 102 143
PAHRUMP 26 38 54 92
PAHRUMP 27 75 153 228
PAHRUMP 28 158 258 416

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 69 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct BIS
SE

LL
, JO

SH
UA

(R
EP

) 

ST
UM

NE
, G

IN
GE

R 
L. (R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 12 17 29
PAHRUMP 30 20 22 42
PAHRUMP 31 262 504 766
PAHRUMP 32 142 255 397
PAHRUMP 33 64 139 203
SMOKY VALLEY 35 49 43 92

Electionwide - Total 2,682 4,336 7,018
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 2,682 4,336 7,018

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 70 of 88



NYE COUNTY RECORDER (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct BE
AT

TY
, D

EB
OR

AH
(R

EP
) 

PR
UD

HO
NT

, 
EIL

EE
N

(R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 77 8 85
CURRANT 02 11 0 11
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 14 2 16
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 89 13 102
MANHATTAN 07 16 3 19
MERCURY 08 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 56 11 67
PAHRUMP 10 161 28 189
PAHRUMP 11 282 44 326
ROUND MTN 12 60 13 73
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 253 28 281
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 260 59 319
PAHRUMP 17 276 64 340
CRYSTAL 18 17 3 20
PAHRUMP 19 556 90 646
PAHRUMP 20 453 77 530
PAHRUMP 21 279 79 358
PAHRUMP 22 887 179 1,066
PAHRUMP 23 90 16 106
PAHRUMP 24 50 16 66
PAHRUMP 25 120 27 147
PAHRUMP 26 72 14 86
PAHRUMP 27 200 29 229
PAHRUMP 28 363 55 418

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 71 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct BE
AT

TY
, D

EB
OR

AH
(R

EP
) 

PR
UD

HO
NT

, 
EIL

EE
N

(R
EP

) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 27 3 30
PAHRUMP 30 37 5 42
PAHRUMP 31 637 125 762
PAHRUMP 32 328 62 390
PAHRUMP 33 163 37 200
SMOKY VALLEY 35 84 12 96

Electionwide - Total 5,932 1,105 7,037
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 5,932 1,105 7,037

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 72 of 88



NYE COUNTY TREASURER (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 209
CURRANT 02 39
DUCKWATER 03 15
GABBS 04 38
IONE 05 7
AMARGOSA VLY 06 188
MANHATTAN 07 45
MERCURY 08 3
PAHRUMP 09 113
PAHRUMP 10 370
PAHRUMP 11 681
ROUND MTN 12 243
SUNNYSIDE 13 8
TONOPAH 14 580
TONOPAH 15 22
PAHRUMP 16 705
PAHRUMP 17 666
CRYSTAL 18 30
PAHRUMP 19 1,319
PAHRUMP 20 1,002
PAHRUMP 21 770
PAHRUMP 22 2,203
PAHRUMP 23 205
PAHRUMP 24 127
PAHRUMP 25 266
PAHRUMP 26 175
PAHRUMP 27 478
PAHRUMP 28 776

Precinct PO
W

ER
S, 

RA
EL

YN
 

C. (R
EP

) 

PR
UD

HO
NT

, JO
HN

 
W

ES
LE

Y
(R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 53 28 81
CURRANT 02 8 2 10
DUCKWATER 03 **** **** **** **** ****
GABBS 04 10 6 16
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 71 30 101
MANHATTAN 07 8 8 16
MERCURY 08 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 38 28 66
PAHRUMP 10 115 76 191
PAHRUMP 11 214 107 321
ROUND MTN 12 45 30 75
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 230 48 278
TONOPAH 15 **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 16 193 123 316
PAHRUMP 17 222 113 335
CRYSTAL 18 13 7 20
PAHRUMP 19 410 224 634
PAHRUMP 20 314 217 531
PAHRUMP 21 231 123 354
PAHRUMP 22 705 349 1,054
PAHRUMP 23 80 30 110
PAHRUMP 24 38 27 65
PAHRUMP 25 99 46 145
PAHRUMP 26 55 33 88
PAHRUMP 27 148 77 225
PAHRUMP 28 273 141 414

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 73 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 29 60
PAHRUMP 30 92
PAHRUMP 31 1,468
PAHRUMP 32 800
PAHRUMP 33 425
SMOKY VALLEY 35 273

Electionwide - Total 14,401
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 14,401

Precinct PO
W

ER
S, 

RA
EL

YN
 

C. (R
EP

) 

PR
UD

HO
NT

, JO
HN

 
W

ES
LE

Y
(R

EP
) 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 29 16 13 29
PAHRUMP 30 21 19 40
PAHRUMP 31 494 271 765
PAHRUMP 32 247 141 388
PAHRUMP 33 128 70 198
SMOKY VALLEY 35 69 28 97

Electionwide - Total 4,556 2,423 6,979
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 4,556 2,423 6,979

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 74 of 88



BOARD OF REGENTS, DISTRICT 8 (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 466
CURRANT 02 62
DUCKWATER 03 77
GABBS 04 107
IONE 05 23
AMARGOSA VLY 06 535
MANHATTAN 07 78
MERCURY 08 7
PAHRUMP 09 247
PAHRUMP 10 818
PAHRUMP 11 1,744
ROUND MTN 12 453
SUNNYSIDE 13 15
TONOPAH 14 1,133
TONOPAH 15 60
PAHRUMP 16 1,662
PAHRUMP 17 1,460
CRYSTAL 18 69
PAHRUMP 19 2,796
PAHRUMP 20 2,017
PAHRUMP 21 1,824
PAHRUMP 22 4,943
PAHRUMP 23 484
PAHRUMP 24 273
PAHRUMP 25 495
PAHRUMP 26 366
PAHRUMP 27 1,088
PAHRUMP 28 1,646
PAHRUMP 29 157

Precinct BA
LT

ER
A,

 
JO

NA
TH

AN
(N

P)
 

CR
AW

FO
RD

, 
M

IC
HE

LE
E 

"S
HE

LL
Y"

(N
P)

 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 13 49
CURRANT 02 0 4
DUCKWATER 03 1 1
GABBS 04 3 11
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 13 53
MANHATTAN 07 0 9
MERCURY 08 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 09 7 19
PAHRUMP 10 14 77
PAHRUMP 11 32 140
ROUND MTN 12 2 31
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 31 113
TONOPAH 15 2 3
PAHRUMP 16 35 158
PAHRUMP 17 25 131
CRYSTAL 18 5 7
PAHRUMP 19 53 217
PAHRUMP 20 57 223
PAHRUMP 21 31 152
PAHRUMP 22 110 418
PAHRUMP 23 8 44
PAHRUMP 24 5 17
PAHRUMP 25 13 39
PAHRUMP 26 8 26
PAHRUMP 27 17 80
PAHRUMP 28 36 155
PAHRUMP 29 5 13

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 75 of 88



Precinct M
AN

FR
ED

I, 
AA

RO
N

(N
P)

 

PO
RT

ER
, E

LM
ER

(N
P)

 

RI
CE

, JO
HN

 
PA

TR
IC

K
(N

P)
 

SM
ITH

, S
TA

CY
(N

P)
 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 16 19 19 25 141
CURRANT 02 3 0 2 4 13
DUCKWATER 03 0 3 7 3 15
GABBS 04 3 7 6 10 40
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 22 29 31 25 173
MANHATTAN 07 0 5 4 7 25
MERCURY 08 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 09 21 5 22 22 96
PAHRUMP 10 58 34 69 51 303
PAHRUMP 11 86 64 103 127 552
ROUND MTN 12 29 23 12 12 109
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 44 64 48 80 380
TONOPAH 15 2 4 1 2 14
PAHRUMP 16 109 50 98 87 537
PAHRUMP 17 105 56 105 110 532
CRYSTAL 18 5 6 3 7 33
PAHRUMP 19 257 103 159 190 979
PAHRUMP 20 177 90 164 142 853
PAHRUMP 21 114 67 132 103 599
PAHRUMP 22 359 197 277 356 1,717
PAHRUMP 23 35 14 34 27 162
PAHRUMP 24 30 19 7 15 93
PAHRUMP 25 42 33 27 41 195
PAHRUMP 26 26 20 35 17 132
PAHRUMP 27 65 48 75 76 361
PAHRUMP 28 100 88 112 138 629
PAHRUMP 29 9 11 5 8 51

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 76 of 88



Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 30 225
PAHRUMP 31 2,959
PAHRUMP 32 1,846
PAHRUMP 33 866
SMOKY VALLEY 35 433

Electionwide - Total 31,434
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 31,434

Precinct BA
LT

ER
A,

 
JO

NA
TH

AN
(N

P)
 

CR
AW

FO
RD

, 
M

IC
HE

LE
E 

"S
HE

LL
Y"

(N
P)

 

PAHRUMP 30 9 14
PAHRUMP 31 76 220
PAHRUMP 32 41 158
PAHRUMP 33 9 75
SMOKY VALLEY 35 3 32

Electionwide - Total 664 2,697
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 664 2,697

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 77 of 88



Precinct M
AN

FR
ED

I, 
AA

RO
N

(N
P)

 

PO
RT

ER
, E

LM
ER

(N
P)

 

RI
CE

, JO
HN

 
PA

TR
IC

K
(N

P)
 

SM
ITH

, S
TA

CY
(N

P)
 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 30 13 6 15 11 68
PAHRUMP 31 254 143 225 237 1,155
PAHRUMP 32 135 91 129 117 671
PAHRUMP 33 62 40 76 48 310
SMOKY VALLEY 35 22 24 26 14 121

Electionwide - Total 2,205 1,365 2,029 2,114 11,074
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 2,205 1,365 2,029 2,114 11,074

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 78 of 88



NORTHERN NYE COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES (Vote for  2)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to 
Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

CURRANT 02 62
DUCKWATER 03 77
GABBS 04 107
IONE 05 23
MANHATTAN 07 78
ROUND MTN 12 453
SUNNYSIDE 13 15
TONOPAH 14 1,133
TONOPAH 15 60
SMOKY VALLEY 35 433

Electionwide - Total 2,441
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 2,441

Precinct KA
M

IN
SK

I, D
ON

(N
P)

 

W
IN

TE
RS

-
BR

OW
NI

NG
, 

PA
TR

IC
IA

 "P
AT

TY
"

(N
P)

 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

CURRANT 02 9 13 22
DUCKWATER 03 5 11 16
GABBS 04 29 26 55
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** ****
MANHATTAN 07 17 23 40
ROUND MTN 12 70 86 156
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 332 338 670
TONOPAH 15 13 14 27
SMOKY VALLEY 35 90 110 200

Electionwide - Total 571 631 1,202
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 571 631 1,202

6/23/2022 10:05:39 AMPage: 79 of 88



NYE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, AREA III (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 11 1,744
PAHRUMP 16 1,662
PAHRUMP 27 1,088

Electionwide - Total 4,494
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 4,494

Precinct W
UL

FE
NS

TE
IN

, 
BR

YA
N

(N
P)

 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 11 506 506
PAHRUMP 16 518 518
PAHRUMP 27 331 331

Electionwide - Total 1,355 1,355
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 1,355 1,355
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NYE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, AREA V (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 19 2,796
PAHRUMP 20 2,017

Electionwide - Total 4,813
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 4,813

Precinct FIS
CH

ER
, C

HE
LS

Y
(N

P)
 

HA
ST

IN
GS

, S
EA

N
(N

P)
 

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 19 325 376
PAHRUMP 20 321 341

Electionwide - Total 646 717
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 646 717
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Precinct LE
AV

ITT
, JO

DI
E

(N
P)

 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 19 262 963
PAHRUMP 20 188 850

Electionwide - Total 450 1,813
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Countywide - Total 450 1,813
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NYE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, AREA VII (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 22 4,943
Electionwide - Total 4,943

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
Countywide - Total 4,943

Precinct GE
NT

, N
AT

HA
N 

L.
(N

P)
 

HO
DG

E, 
SR

., 
AR

TH
UR

(N
P)

 

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 22 540 125
Electionwide - Total 540 125

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
Countywide - Total 540 125
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Precinct LA
 M

AN
A,

 TR
OY

(N
P)

 

OS
CA

RS
ON

, JO
EL

(N
P)

 

VE
LO

Z, 
AM

Y
(N

P)
 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

PAHRUMP 22 113 357 637 1,772
Electionwide - Total 113 357 637 1,772

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
Countywide - Total 113 357 637 1,772
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NYE COUNTY SHERIFF (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 466
CURRANT 02 62
DUCKWATER 03 77
GABBS 04 107
IONE 05 23
AMARGOSA VLY 06 535
MANHATTAN 07 78
MERCURY 08 7
PAHRUMP 09 247
PAHRUMP 10 818
PAHRUMP 11 1,744
ROUND MTN 12 453
SUNNYSIDE 13 15
TONOPAH 14 1,133
TONOPAH 15 60
PAHRUMP 16 1,662
PAHRUMP 17 1,460
CRYSTAL 18 69
PAHRUMP 19 2,796
PAHRUMP 20 2,017
PAHRUMP 21 1,824
PAHRUMP 22 4,943
PAHRUMP 23 484
PAHRUMP 24 273
PAHRUMP 25 495
PAHRUMP 26 366
PAHRUMP 27 1,088
PAHRUMP 28 1,646
PAHRUMP 29 157

Precinct M
CG

ILL
, JO

E
(N

P)
 

M
UR

PH
Y, 

ER
IC

 G
.

(N
P)

 

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 62 14
CURRANT 02 8 7
DUCKWATER 03 1 1
GABBS 04 19 1
IONE 05 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 55 12
MANHATTAN 07 21 0
MERCURY 08 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 09 19 36
PAHRUMP 10 88 62
PAHRUMP 11 147 114
ROUND MTN 12 41 28
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 110 168
TONOPAH 15 4 3
PAHRUMP 16 171 106
PAHRUMP 17 140 139
CRYSTAL 18 11 0
PAHRUMP 19 337 221
PAHRUMP 20 276 193
PAHRUMP 21 173 142
PAHRUMP 22 664 342
PAHRUMP 23 53 30
PAHRUMP 24 34 21
PAHRUMP 25 60 58
PAHRUMP 26 35 33
PAHRUMP 27 89 77
PAHRUMP 28 228 147
PAHRUMP 29 8 15
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Precinct PA
RR

A,
 JO

SE
 "J

OE
"

(N
P)

 

PF
AF

F, 
KR

IST
IN

 
"T

AS
HA

"
(N

P)
 

SA
UT

ER
, D

IA
NE

(N
P)

 

W
EH

RL
Y, 

SH
AR

ON
 

A. (N
P)

 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

BEATTY 01 16 3 8 55 158
CURRANT 02 1 0 0 3 19
DUCKWATER 03 1 2 2 7 14
GABBS 04 5 3 4 12 44
IONE 05 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 39 5 9 71 191
MANHATTAN 07 2 0 0 10 33
MERCURY 08 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 09 16 1 6 25 103
PAHRUMP 10 46 8 20 98 322
PAHRUMP 11 97 9 42 197 606
ROUND MTN 12 12 2 4 27 114
SUNNYSIDE 13 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
TONOPAH 14 53 5 12 83 431
TONOPAH 15 4 0 1 4 16
PAHRUMP 16 58 12 54 200 601
PAHRUMP 17 88 5 30 169 571
CRYSTAL 18 7 2 2 14 36
PAHRUMP 19 174 16 81 262 1,091
PAHRUMP 20 152 16 80 234 951
PAHRUMP 21 101 10 25 188 639
PAHRUMP 22 241 31 94 512 1,884
PAHRUMP 23 24 1 17 59 184
PAHRUMP 24 12 0 3 31 101
PAHRUMP 25 27 3 14 56 218
PAHRUMP 26 19 3 10 54 154
PAHRUMP 27 52 7 37 142 404
PAHRUMP 28 118 10 29 175 707
PAHRUMP 29 13 1 1 16 54
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Precinct Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

PAHRUMP 30 225
PAHRUMP 31 2,959
PAHRUMP 32 1,846
PAHRUMP 33 866
SMOKY VALLEY 35 433

Electionwide - Total 31,434
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Countywide - Total 31,434

Precinct M
CG

ILL
, JO

E
(N

P)
 

M
UR

PH
Y, 

ER
IC

 G
.

(N
P)

 

PAHRUMP 30 25 15
PAHRUMP 31 423 279
PAHRUMP 32 147 156
PAHRUMP 33 98 58
SMOKY VALLEY 35 57 35

Electionwide - Total 3,609 2,517
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0
Countywide - Total 3,609 2,517
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Precinct PA
RR

A,
 JO

SE
 "J

OE
"

(N
P)

 

PF
AF

F, 
KR

IST
IN

 
"T

AS
HA

"
(N

P)
 

SA
UT

ER
, D

IA
NE

(N
P)

 

W
EH

RL
Y, 

SH
AR

ON
 

A. (N
P)

 

To
tal

 V
ot

es

PAHRUMP 30 11 1 3 22 77
PAHRUMP 31 172 14 76 317 1,281
PAHRUMP 32 100 11 39 275 728
PAHRUMP 33 31 5 16 130 338
SMOKY VALLEY 35 19 3 4 25 143

Electionwide - Total 1,714 191 723 3,474 12,228
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0

Countywide - Total 1,714 191 723 3,474 12,228
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